CH \$65.00 27935

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM332691 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Trade Capital Services, Inc.		02/11/2015	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Masudonna LLC	
Street Address:	207 Ayers Point Road	
City:	Saybrook	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06475	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2793571	DR DONNA RICCO
Registration Number:	1622649	DONNA RICCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128945765

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-940-8800

Email: bret.danow@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bret J. Danow

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	386346-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bret J. Danow
SIGNATURE:	/BJD/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Masudonna Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Masudonna Release of Security Interest#page2.tif

source=Masudonna Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Wells Fargo Trade Capital Services, Inc. ("Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain of the trademarks of Masudonna LLC (the "Grantor"), pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated December 13, 2012, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on January 10, 2013 at Reel 4942, Frame 0885 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Subject Trademarks"), and any and all other Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is hereby absolutely, unconditionally, and irrevocably released, terminated and discharged. Secured Party hereby authorizes the recordation of this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("Release") with the USPTO or any other governmental agency (including the Canadian Intellectual Property Office). This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

3561292.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this // day of February, 2015.

WELLS FARGO TRADE CAPITAL SERVICES,

INC.

By:

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On the // day of February, 2015, before me personally came Nicholas Magoro to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the Authorized Signatory of WELLS FARGO TRADE CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority

of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

NATALINA COCO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01CO6093279 Qualified in Kings County

Commission Expires June 2, 20/

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

1. The following trademarks registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Serial No.	Registration No.	Mark
1 76192117	2793571	DR DONNA RICCO
2 74013472	1622649	DONNA RICCO

2. Canadian Trademark Registration No. 478274 for the mark DONNA RICCO.

3561292.1